
 July  2018     HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH PLANNER  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1  
9:30 Worship & 

Sun.Sch. 

10:45 Fellowship 

2  
USHER TEAM: 

John Seredinski 

& Bryan 

Hutchinson 

3  

 

4  

God 

Bless 

America 

5  
9-10:30 AM 
Ruby’s Pantry @  

Arrowhead Town  

Hall   

 

6  

 

7  

 

8  
9:30 Worship & 

Sun.Sch. 
Special 

Congregational 

Meeting following 

Worship Service. 

Meeting Purpose: 

Consider extending 

a call to Pastor John 

Burgess. 

10:45 Fellowship 

9  
USHER TEAM: 

Dean Fries & 

Jeff Kletscher 

10  

 

11  
9-11 AM FW 

Food Shelf at FST 

 

12  

 

13  

 

14  

 

15  
9:30 Worship & 

Sun.Sch. 
Casey Aro will lead 

worship service at 

Hope 
 

10:45 Fellowship 

 

16  
USHER TEAM: 

Dave Zieroth & 

Mark Johnsen 

17  

6:00 Church 

Council Meeting 

18  

 

19  

 

20  

 

21  

 

22  
9:30 Worship & 

Sun.Sch. 

10:45 Fellowship 

23  
USHER TEAM: 

Bob Hosking & 

Dale Rauvola 

24  

 

 

 

Beacon News 

articles due 

25  
9-11 AM FW 

Food Shelf at FST 

 

26  

 

27  

 

28  

 

29  
9:30 Worship & 

Sun.Sch. 

10:45 Fellowship 

30  
USHER TEAM: 

Rob Benson & 

Bubba Vance 

31  

 

 

 

DAYS 

        CATFISH  




