July 2018 HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH PLANNER						
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1 9:30 Worship & Sun.Sch. 10:45 Fellowship	2 USHER TEAM: John Seredinski & Bryan Hutchinson	3	4 God Bless Ameríca	5 9-10:30 AM Ruby's Pantry @ Arrowhead Town Hall	6	7
8 9:30 Worship & Sun.Sch. Special Congregational Meeting following Worship Service. Meeting Purpose: Consider extending a call to Pastor John Burgess. 10:45 Fellowship	9 USHER TEAM: Dean Fries & Jeff Kletscher	10	11 9-11 AM FW Food Shelf at FST	12	13 CAT	14 FISH
 15. 9:30 Worship & Sun.Sch. Casey Aro will lead worship service at Hope 10:45 Fellowship 	16 USHER TEAM: Dave Zieroth & Mark Johnsen	17 6:00 Church Council Meeting	18	19	20	21
DAYS						
22 9:30 Worship & Sun.Sch. 10:45 Fellowship	23 USHER TEAM: Bob Hosking & Dale Rauvola	24 Beacon News articles due	25 9-11 AM FW Food Shelf at FST	26	27	28
29 9:30 Worship & Sun.Sch. 10:45 Fellowship	30 USHER TEAM: Rob Benson & Bubba Vance	31		1	1	